2008-001271 Klamath County, Oregon



Recording requested by: Countrywide Home Loans, Inc.

01/31/2008 08:37:08 AM

Fee: \$26.00

When recorded mail to: COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS, INC. DOCUMENT PROCESSING MS: SV-790

PO BOX 10423 VAN NUYS, CA 91499-6211 Attn: ASSIGNMENT UNIT

 $\begin{array}{c} {\hbox{\tt CORPORATION ASSIGNMENT OF DEED OF TRUST}}\\ {\hbox{\tt Branch/Source Code }} & {\hbox{\tt CORPORATION ASSIGNMENT OF DEED OF TRUST}}\\ {\hbox{\tt Doc. ID}} & {\hbox{\tt Doc. ID}} \\ \end{array}$ Doc. ID# 00486356612005N Commitment# 9019465

For value received, the undersigned, Countrywide Home Loans, Inc., 1800 Tapo Canyon Road, Simi Valley, CA 93063, hereby grants, assigns and transfers to: CITIMORTGAGE, Inc. 5280 CORPORATE DRIVE, FREDERICK, MD 21703

All beneficial interest under that certain Deed of Trust dated 2/05/04, executed by: LARRY O THORSON & MARY A THORSON, Trustor as per TRUST DEED recorded as Instrument No. on 2/20/04 in Book M04 Page 9888 of official records in the County Recorder's Office of KLAMATH County, OREGON.

The Trustee is AMERITITLE.
Tax Parcel = 2309001A001000000, KLAMATH COUNTY TAX COLLECTOR Original Mortgage \$15,000.00
153569 STIRRUP DR, LA PINE, OR 97739

Together with the Note or Notes therein described or referred to, the money due and to become due thereon with interest, and all rights accrued or to accrue under said Deed of Trust.

Dated: 01/15/2008

Countrywide Home Loans, Inc.

That Heldi Smalley, Assistant Secretary

State of California County of Ventura

On 01/15/2008 before me, Loris Avedisian , personally appeared Heidi Smalley, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their duly authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the persons acted, executed the instrument. Witness my hand and official seal. Le attacheo

Signature: Loris Avedisian

Prepared by: Kathie Tepoxtecatl 1800 TAPO CANYON ROAD SV-79C SIMI VALLEY, CA 93063 Phone#: (805) 577-4765 Ext: 4765

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

)ss. County of <u>Ventura</u>)					
On <u>January 17, 2008</u> be	efore me, <u> J.</u>		i, Notary Pub		
		(insert nam	ne and title of	the officer)	
personally appeared <u>Heidi Small</u>					
who proved to me on the basis of s name(s) is/are subscribed to the wi					
ne/she/they executed the same in I					
nis/her/their signature(s) on the ins			r the entity up	on behalf of	
which the person(s) acted, execute	o the instrun	nent.			
certify under PENALTY OF PERJ pregoing paragraph is true and co	and the district of the control of t	the laws of th	ne State of Ca	alifornia that the	
orogoning paragraph is true and oo	i i Cot.				
VITNESS my hand and official sea	al				
WITH EGO my hand and official sec	AI.			J. A. GUIDICESS	
and dill	>	(ON		otary Public - Call	fornia 💈
Signature A.A. Guidicessi		_(Seal)	1 N	Ventura Count VComm. Expires Jun 9	
,则是"一"的"一"的"一"的"一"的"一"的"一"的"一"。 要可以表现了例,"是一"的"一"的"一"的"一"。					